

City of Tulsa Purchasing Department 175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor Tulsa, OK 74103 IFB 25-425 Havis Console System For 2025 Police Interceptors (PI) Utility Vehicles Police Department

Bid Opening Day: January 9, 2025

Buyer: Darin Johnson darinjohnson@cityoftulsa.org

Please contact if you have any questions

Delivery:

If Your Bid is Accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or begin providing Services.

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in Your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity

Pricing: Bidder shall Bid on each item below to be considered a responsive Bidder.

		911 Custom		Stolz Telecom, LLC.		Dana Safety Supply, Inc.		
ITEM	Description	Est. Annual QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Part# C-VS-1012-INUT - HAVIS 2025 Angled Console - 22"	45	\$448.50	\$20,182.50	\$400.00	\$18,000.00	\$371.80	\$16,731.00
2	Part# C-EB35-S38-1P - 3.5" SoundOff Signal Siren Control Bracket	45	\$0.00	Included w/ Console	\$0.00	Included w/ Console	\$0.00	Included w/ Console
3	Part# C-FP-2 - 2" Console Filler Plate	90	\$0.00	Included w/ Console	\$0.00	Included w/ Console	\$0.00	Included w/ Console
4	Part# C-FP-4 - 4" Console Filler Plate	90	\$0.00	Included w/ Console	\$0.00	Included w/ Console	\$0.00	Included w/ Console
5	Part# C-CUP2-1 - 4" Internal Cup Holders	45	\$43.55	\$1,959.75	\$43.00	\$1,935.00	\$38.32	\$1,724.40
6	Part# C-ARM-103 - 4" Armrest for Top Mount - Flip up	45	\$118.30	\$5,323.50	\$110.00	\$4,950.00	\$104.10	\$4,684.50
7	Part# C-MD-112 - Cobra Swing Arm and Tilt Swivel	45	\$238.55	\$10,734.75	\$230.00	\$10,350.00	\$209.92	\$9,446.40
8	Part# C-EB25-MMT-1P - 2.5" Motorola XTL/APX Radio Mounting Bracket	45	\$0.00	Included w/ Console	\$0.00	Included w/ Console	\$0.00	Included w/ Console
9	Part# CM009785-1 - Havis A/C Relocation Panel for 2025 Ford PIU	45	\$0.00	Included w/ Console	\$0.00	Included w/ Console	\$34.68	\$1,560.60
10	Freight/Delivery per full kit/unit	45	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.00	Included
TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED: (All costs must be included or your bid will be disqualified)			\$39,775.50		\$37,485.00		\$34,146.90	
Delivery:			Stock to 60 Days		40-60 Days		60 Days ARO	
Annual Price Adjustment:			5% Fixed		5% Fixed		7% Fixed	
Notes:			N/A		N/A		N/A	

The City does not guarantee any specific quantity or number of purchases, if any, that will be made during the agreement period.